Appendix 2: HARPS Approved Certification Bodies (for Tier 1 and 2 Suppliers) and Contact Details

To determine the correct classification (Tier 1 or Tier 2) for your business or the business of your suppliers click on https://harpsonline.com.au/wp-
content/uploads/2018/09/2018-09-17-HARPS-Decision-Graphic-1.pdf or for more help contact the HARPS Helpline on 1300 852 219.

Table 1: Tier 1 Suppliers

If your business is classified as a Tier 1 supplier as per the HARPS Decision Graphic, the Certification Bodies listed below are approved to conduct your HARPS audit.

ALDI

Coles

Costco

HelloFresh

Metcash

Woolworths

ACO Certification Ltd
AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd

BSI

Merieux NutriSciences
Intertek SAI Global
Sci-Qual International
SGS

ACO Certification Ltd
AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd

BSI

Merieux NutriSciences
Intertek SAI Global
Sci-Qual International
SGS

AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd

BSI

Merieux NutriSciences
Intertek SAI Global
SGS

AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd

BSI

Merieux NutriSciences
Intertek SAI Global
SGS

ACO Certification Ltd
AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd

BSI

Merieux NutriSciences
Intertek SAI Global
Sci-Qual International
SGS

ACO Certification Ltd
AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd

BSI

Merieux NutriSciences
Intertek SAI Global
SGS

Table 2: Tier 2 Suppliers

If your business is classified as a Tier 2 supplier as per the HARPS Decision Graphic, the Certification Body selected must also be approved to conduct the chosen Base
Scheme, as detailed below, as HARPS and the Base Scheme audit are conducted simultaneously.

e If you are a Costco supplier, you can only be audited by one of the approved Certification Bodies noted in Table 1 above under “Costco”.

Merieux NutriSciences
Intertek SAI Global
SGS

BSI

Merieux NutriSciences
Intertek SAI Global
Sci-Qual International
SGS

AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd

BSI

Merieux NutriSciences
Intertek SAI Global
Sci-Qual International
SGS

BSI
Merieux NutriSciences
SGS

BRC BRC Freshcare Freshcare GLOBALG.A.P. SQF
Global Standard for Food Agents and Brokers Food Safety & Quality Food Safety & Quality Integrated Farm Food Safety Code
Safety Standard Standard Supply Chain Standard Assurance
AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd BSI ACO Certification Ltd ACO Certification Ltd AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd
BSI SGS AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd

BSI

Merieux NutriSciences
Intertek SAI Global
SGS

This information is subject to change, please confirm with the Certification Body when planning your audit and prior to the audit taking place.
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Table 3. Certification Body Contact Details

Certification Body

Contact Details

ACO Certification Ltd

Shaun Hudson

07 33505706
shaun.hudson@aco.net.au
www.aco.net.au

Ruwi Jayasuriya
07 33505706

ruwi.jayasuriva@aco.net.au

AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd

Jacinta Fong

0427 361316
jacinta.fong@ausqual.com.au
www.ausqual.com.au

BSI

Trent Bartlett
02 8877 7151
0414 552 271
trent.bartlett@bsigroup.com

Meérieux NutriSciences

Annmarie Schwanke

0403 925 441
Annmarie.Schwanke@mxns.com
Certification.au@mxns.com

Intertek SAI Global

Amol Karambelkar

03 8669 2348

0427 459 805
Amol.Karambelkar@saiglobal.com

https://saiassurance.com.au/

Sci Qual International

Leanne Svenson
07 5499 3377
leanne.svenson@sciqual.com.au

Jody Grunberger
07 5499 3377
jody.bryan@sciqual.com.au

Marnie Davies
07 5499 3377
food@sciqual.com.au

www.sciqual.com.au

SGS

David Williams

0455 561 775
david.williams@sgs.com
http://www.sgs.com.au

Jason Zhou
0428 775 831
jason.zhou2@sgs.com
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